U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: JRL-2380-1594

PATENTS ONLY

**CORRECTED COVER SHEET** 

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original dominants on open them.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Norma and address of copy thereof.		
1 Andras VERES 5 Gergely SZABÓ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2 Péter VADERNA 6 Szabolcs MALOMSOKY	1) Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)		
	Street Address: Torshamnsgatan 23		
	City: Stockholm		
4 Péter BENKÖ 8	eny. Stockholm		
	State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-164 83		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
	2) Name		
	Street Address:		
Security Assignment Change of Name Other Document ID No. 103620876: Letter,	City:		
Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet with	State/Country: Zip:		
the street data of receiving party.			
the part and of recording party.			
Execution Date: 2/9/11, 12/15/10, 2/11/11, 1/18/11,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
1/20/11, 12/17/10, 12/17/10,	Additional marile's de address es attached!		
respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) 13/002,370	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: John R. Lastova	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Name: John R. Lastova	Enclosed		
Internal Address;	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
	8. Applicants believe no fee is due. Should the Patent Office		
	believe there is a fee, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper		
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	Account No. 14-1140.		
	Account 140, 14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	· · ·		
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
John R. Lastova /John R	Tester		
	Lastova/ April 15, 2011		
Reg. No. 33,149	ature Date		
Total number of users in the time and the second second			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to	(571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
fail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 099289782

700460845

03/2	U.S. Department of C United States Patent and Tradema
· 3/25/11 F	EET
Our Ref.: JRL-2380-1594 1036;	20876
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): I Andras VERES 5 Gergely SZABÓ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2 Péter VADERNA 6 Szabolcs MALOMSOKY	1) Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Encisson (publ)
3 Ferenc KUBINSZKY 7 Tamás BORSOS	Street Address:
4 Péter BENKÖ 8	City: Stockholm
	State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-164 83
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Derger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: State/Country: Zip:
Other	- State Country.
Execution Date: 2/9/11, 12/15/10, 2/11/11, 1/18/11,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
1/20/11, 12/17/10, 12/17/10,	
respectively	-
	This assignment is being filed together with a new applic
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 13/002,370	
(2)	(2)
(3)	
Additional number	s attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
COncertaining appearance on particular	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper the
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account N
City: Arlington State VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	maken is the and annual and any attached convint the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
or the original document.	R/ /
John R. Lastova	Kaobre March 25, 2011
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 33,149	
Total number of pages including o	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document [5]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fa	red to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0993

i to intervence constant de la servicio de la servi Servicio de la servic

2380-1594 P25130US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andras VERES, Péter VADERNA, Ferenc KUBINSZKY, Péter BENKÖ, Gergely SZABÓ, Szabolcs MALOMSOKY, and Tamás BORSOS, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Bocskai u. 43-45, IX/203, Budapest, Hungary H-1113; Gözmozdony u 2, Budapest, Hungary H-1108; Hamvas Bela 44, Szentendre, Hungary H-2000; Czetz j. u. 45, Budapest, Hungary H-1039; 45/B A/2 IV/3. Újszász u., Budapest, Hungary H-1165; Szechenyi tér 31 3/9, Szentendre, Hungary H-2000; Czobor u. 99, and Budapest, Hungary H-1147, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in MANAGEMENT OF PERFORMANCE DATA for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith;was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), - a corporation of the Country of SWEDEN, having an office and place of business at Stockhoim, Sweden S-164 83 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Patents claiming

priority from the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assist in the preparation of and hereby assign a-like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, any continuation, divisional, reissue, or foreign application claiming priority from the aforesaid application or otherwise growing out of or related to the invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS specifically agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; and

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

VERES Witnessed by: 2011-02-04 Name: Date:

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0995

NIXON VANDERH	YE PC Fax 703+816+4100 Apr 15 2011 03:00pm P006/007
• • • •	Péter VADERNA
Witnessed by: Priche Cicle on	
Name: GATSOE PREDA	Date: <u>2010-12-15</u>
·	
Date	Ferenc KUBINSZKY
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
<u> 2011 - 01 - 18</u> Date	B1 1-
Date	Péter BENKÖ
Witnessed by	
Witnessed by: Fride Cribbon Name: <u>GAISOR PEEDA</u>	Date: 2011-01-18
2011-01-20 Date	Gergely SZABÓ
Witnessed by: Prinden Criden	Geigery az ABO
Name: GATSOR PREDA	Date: $2 - 11 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2$
<u>2010 - 12 - 17</u> Date	M
	Szabolcs MALOMSOKY
Witnessed by The de Crisco -	
Name: Gates PREDA	Date: 2010 - 12 - 17
2010-12-17 Date	Boer Veel
Witnessed by: Trinche Crisce	Tamás BORSOS
	Date: <u>2-12-12</u> -12

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0996

Date		
Witnessed by:	,	Péter VADERNA
Name:		
ivanie.	Date:	
2011 - 02 - 11 Date		R
		Ferenc KUBINSZKY
Witnessed by: Friday Carolos	, 125	
Name: GALGAR PIZEDA	Mate:	2-211-02-11
	-	
Date		Péter BENKŐ
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date		
Witnessed by:		Gergely SZABÓ
Name:	Date:	
Date	······································	Szabalas MALOMOQUE
Nitnessed by:		Szabolcs MALOMSOKY
Nome	<b>D</b> . (	
Name.	Date:	
Date		Tamás BORSOS
Vitnessed by:		
ame:	Date:	
		Ridana - Palana - Pa
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 04/15/2011